$2.7bn Open/Evergreen Funds 0.7%0% / 100%Net Asset Value

Real Estate $1.9bn
Drawdown Funds

REITs

Long-dated & Illiquid

Permanent Capital

1.0%
66% / 34%

0% / 100%

Deployed Capital at Cost

Net Asset Value

29%

71%

Private Equity $6.7bn Drawdown Funds Long-dated & Illiquid 1.7%97% / 3%Deployed Capital at Cost100%

Advisory &
Distribution

$2.1bn
Advisory

Distribution Partnerships

Periodic/Limited liquidity

Long-dated & Illiquid

0.5%
23% / 77%

100% / 0%

Net Asset Value

Based on Underlying Fund

34%

66%

Note: Currency Exposure Hard / Soft (%) reflects the percentage of FEAUM exposed to each classification of currency. Soft currency exposures include vehicles which are either denominated in a soft (i.e. local)
currency or have management fee exposure through the underlying investments where fees are charged on net asset value. Effective Management Fee Rate reflects the LTM management fee revenue divided by the
average FEAUM for the past 12 months. Real Estate Effective Mgmt. Fee Rate includes the proforma impact of 100% of VBI which is effective at Patria’s 50% ownership level. Private Equity effective management fee
rate is temporarily impacted by fee holiday terms for our latest vintage flagship fund.

Total $21.5bn 65% / 35% 1.2%

Periodic/Limited liquidity100%

14

Total AUM Roll Forward

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2023 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

AUM 2Q23 11,227 4,970 4,913 2,714 1,848 2,537 28,209

Acquisitions1 - - - - - - -

Inflows2 43 421 196 279 100 273 1,313

Outflows3 (48) (145) (97) (78) (77) (390) (836)

Valuation Impact 193 121 118 (107) 28 9 362

FX (310) (149) (68) (138) (23) (101) (788)

Funds Capital Variation4 70 96 (11) - (4) - 151

AUM 3Q23 11,176 5,312 5,052 2,669 1,873 2,329 28,411

Twelve Months Ended
September 30, 2023 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

AUM 3Q22 10,564 5,674 4,517 2,174 1,352 2,220 26,501

Acquisitions1 468 - - - - - 468

Inflows2 250 948 518 679 481 747 3,624

Outflows3 (278) (1,822) (620) (624) (157) (758) (4,260)

Valuation Impact (311) 448 563 345 99 43 1,186

FX 514 152 51 96 101 77 992

Funds Capital Variation4 (32) (88) 23 (1) (2) - (101)

AUM 3Q23 11,176 5,312 5,052 2,669 1,873 2,329 28,411

See notes and definitions at end of document. Totals may not add due to rounding.

15

Total FEAUM Roll Forward

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2023 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

FEAUM 2Q23 6,708 3,404 4,898 2,716 1,891 1,956 21,573

Acquisitions1 - - - - - - -

Inflows2 49 232 173 279 130 262 1,126

Outflows3 (95) (510) (71) (78) (70) (30) (854)

Valuation Impact - 9 82 (108) 37 (41) (21)

FX and Other (22) (29) (66) (138) (57) (53) (366)

FEAUM 3Q23 6,639 3,106 5,015 2,671 1,931 2,094 21,457

Twelve Months Ended
September 30, 2023 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

FEAUM 3Q22 5,733 3,243 4,339 2,176 1,351 1,741 18,584

Acquisitions1 222 - - - - - 222

Inflows2 765 305 515 680 473 536 3,273

Outflows3 (95) (548) (416) (624) (138) (161) (1,981)

Valuation Impact (0) 23 540 344 109 (57) 960

FX and Other 14 82 37 95 136 33 399

FEAUM 3Q23 6,639 3,106 5,015 2,671 1,931 2,094 21,457

Notes: Patria’s Fee Earning AUM reflects the basis that is generating management fees in the current reporting period. Since the flagship Private Equity and Infrastructure funds generally call for management
fees semi-annually (in January and July), capital that is invested or reserved in Q1 and Q2 will begin to generate management fees in Q3, and likewise, capital invested or reserved in Q3 and Q4 will begin to
generate management fees in Q1 of the following year. See notes and definitions at end of document. Totals may not add due to rounding.

16

Investment Performance - Drawdown Funds